TEACHERS ON THE REVISED K TO 12 CURRICULUM FOR GRADE 2, 3, 5, & 8 

1. 	 The Schools Division Office - Muntinlupa City, through the FY 2025 GAA/Republic 
Act No. 12116 (Current Appropriations) dated June 02, 2025 with Sub-Allotment 
Release Order (Sub-ARO) No. NCR-25-06-717, intends to apply the sum of One 
Million Four Hundred Fifty Two Thousand Pesos (P 1,452,000.00) being the ABC to 
payments under the contract for the Procurement ofMeals for the Division Training 
of Teachers on the Revised K to 12 Curriculum for Grade 2, 3, 5 & 8/Project No. 
2025 - 003. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the